
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 
| 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of | 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04368922 

Name of Company 

Rio Trade Services Limited 

|/We 

James Richard Tickell, Eagle Point, Little Park Farm Road, Segensworth, Fareham, 

Hampshire, PO15 5TD 

Carl Derek Faulds, Eagle Point, Little Park Farm Road, Segensworth, Fareham, Hampshire, 

PO15 5TD 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 03 March 2015 

Signed___ Vn _ Date 03 March 2015 

Portland Business & Financial Solutions 

Eagle Point 
Little Park Farm Road Insolvenc! 

Segensworth 
Fareham 
Hampshire 

*A42FVOXK* 
A07 

ae AEE Ata AA 

PO15 5TD 
Ref R8194/JT/CF/SW/SG/DT/CG/AJ 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

04/03/2015 #212 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



‘ 

Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement:of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Rio Trade Services Limited 

on the 3 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name otic Mon CAS TEM 

_ Wy 
v 

Dated 08 mAtcH tO\S 



© 
‘ 

Rio Trade Services Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 3 March 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Office furniture and equipment 584 00 400 00 
Stock 9,315 00 NIL 
Book debts 14,482 00 14,482 00 
Cash at bank 988 00 988 00 

Rent deposit 1,066 00 1,066 00 
Cash tn client account 200 00 200 00 

Estimated total Assefs a 

Signature = 

referential creditors 17,136 00 

0% many ZAS- 
Date 



‘ 

Rio Trade Services Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 3 March 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilties 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 17,136 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees’ claims for wages and holiday 232 00 
232 00 

Estimated defietency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 16,904 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

16,904 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 16,904 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated defierency/surplus of assets after floating charges 16,904 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 16,904 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade and expense accounts 169,901 00 

Employees' claims 12,203 00 

Shareholder loans 553,400 00 
PAY E and N | Contributions 6,292 00 
Under declared import duty 14,546 00 
VAT 16,556 00 
Loans from Harold Solomon 254,917 00 
Gordon Sweets (Pty) Limited 69,157 00 

1,096,972 00 
Estimated deficiency/eurphrs as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,080,068 00) 

Estimated deficiency/eurpite as regards creditors (1,080,068 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 
1,000 00 

Estimated total efit fenc Lflpurplis-as regards members (1,081,068 00) 

Signature VV. Date 03 minay MS 



|| SPSUIION 
9B EBNuEAsy 
